02 - 14 - 2002	60-02.1
	1:2000
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 101982971	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: U.S. GOVERNMENT THE
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND	Internal Address: ATTN: ATENT COUNS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No	NATIONAL SECURITY AGENC
3. Nature of conveyance:	STE 6542
Assignment GMerger	
Security Agreement	Street Address:
	City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/447,428	
	ached? 🖵 Yes 🚰 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name:ATTD:PATENT_COUNSELO6C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0
*	L Enclosed
Internal Address: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9800 SAVA6E LOAD	
STE 6542	14-0381
City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 6542	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached co
ROBERT D. MORELLI 7/1	Rabal Mindle 12-04-2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments), D.C. 20231
	, 5.0, 2020 (
11 40.00 CH	

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY **Confirmatory Instrument**

Application for

"Resonantly Coupled Waveguides Using A Taper", University of Maryland Docket Nos. PS-97-043 and PS-98-086

Inventors

Simarjeet Saini Vijayanand Vusirikala Peter Heim Robert Bartolo Mario Dagenais

Serial No. US Patent Application 09/447,428 filed 11/23/99

Contractor

Contractor # MDA90495C2037

Office of Technology Commercialization University of Maryland 6200 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 300 Riverdale, MD 20737 301 403 2711

The Invention identified above is a subject invention under patent rights clause included in contract for MDA90495C2037 with the National Security Agency.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, PCT application and any other patent application or resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

> Office of Technology Commercialization UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

James A. Poulos, III Executive Director

12,200,

RECORDED: 01/30/2002